
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

CONTRACT EXTENSION #4 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174 
 

MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM 
Kaplan Early Learning Company 

 
 
This modification to Contract #18CM-174 (Contract), executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of 
Instruction Discount Program, is made by and between Kaplan Early Learning Company (or 
Contractor”) and the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County, also called Anne Arundel County 
Public Schools (AACPS). 
 
The Contract is amended as follows: 

AACPS exercises the fourth and final option to renew the contract in accordance with Section 
(5) of the Contract.  The term of the contract is extended through August 21, 2024 and will 
terminate thereafter. 

 
The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged. 

 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated. 
 
 
Kaplan Early Learning Company Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
 
 
_____________________________________ ___________________________________ 
Signature Mary Jo Childs, Esq., CPPO, CPCM  

Supervisor of Purchasing 
_____________________________________  
Title 
 
_____________________________________ ___________________________________ 
Date Date 
 
 

 
 

Elizabeth Patterson (Aug 2, 2023 16:05 EDT)
Elizabeth Patterson

Assoc. Dir. of Bids & Contracts

08/02/2023

Mary Jo Childs (Aug 2, 2023 16:23 EDT)
Mary Jo Childs

08/02/2023

https://secure.na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3CTfsYnS0SnZ-tt8aKdRE4gN2B0Onu5K
https://secure.na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3CTfsYnS0SnZ-tt8aKdRE4gN2B0Onu5K


18CM-174 - Contract Extension #4 - Kaplan
Final Audit Report 2023-08-02

Created: 2023-07-27

By: Juliet Hale (jhale@aacps.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA3CTfsYnS0SnZ-tt8aKdRE4gN2B0Onu5K

"18CM-174 - Contract Extension #4 - Kaplan" History
Document created by Juliet Hale (jhale@aacps.org)
2023-07-27 - 7:59:36 PM GMT

Document emailed to epatterson@kaplanco.com for signature
2023-07-27 - 8:00:16 PM GMT

Email viewed by epatterson@kaplanco.com
2023-07-27 - 8:02:35 PM GMT

Email viewed by epatterson@kaplanco.com
2023-08-02 - 8:04:28 PM GMT

Signer epatterson@kaplanco.com entered name at signing as Elizabeth Patterson
2023-08-02 - 8:05:01 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Elizabeth Patterson (epatterson@kaplanco.com)
Signature Date: 2023-08-02 - 8:05:03 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to mjchilds@aacps.org for signature
2023-08-02 - 8:05:04 PM GMT

Email viewed by mjchilds@aacps.org
2023-08-02 - 8:22:44 PM GMT

Signer mjchilds@aacps.org entered name at signing as Mary Jo Childs
2023-08-02 - 8:23:03 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Mary Jo Childs (mjchilds@aacps.org)
Signature Date: 2023-08-02 - 8:23:05 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2023-08-02 - 8:23:05 PM GMT


	IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

		2023-08-02T13:23:08-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




